

Addendum dated April 30, 2018 to the Key Information Memorandums of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change shall be carried out in the Combined and Standalone Key Information Memorandums ("KIMs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

With effect from May 2, 2018 there will be launch of new Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") and the address will be as follow:

Location	Address
Jalpaiguri	Babu Para, Beside Meenaar Apartment Ward No VIII Kotwali Police Station PO
	& Dist Jalpaiguri - 735101. West Bengal
	Email: camsjalpai@camsonline.com

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Combined and Standalone KIMs of the schemes of the Fund. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

## For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer